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In 2020 Term 4 we are wanting to continue the momentum of the Reset series, with a season focussing on a biblical perspective of social justice. It is often easy to be moved, but not into action; 

easy to be stirred, but then to forget the cries and pleas of those who are marginalised or disadvantaged... What is Jesus’ desire for his people in a world that is littered with injustice? What is 
justice to God? How does Jesus propel us to be the most radical people in our world when it comes to social justice? 

 
As we experiment with our new fortnightly rhythm, we will see how this empowers us as disciples to be partnering with God in making a difference in our Georges River communities, more 

than ever before – even in a pandemic. We want you to feel like this final part of the year is one worth celebrating as we, together, pursue Jesus’ call to live out justice. 
 
Cycle Week Starting Sermon Focus Small Group Focus Individual Focus 

Gathered online Sunday 4 October 
What justice, why justice 
(Genesis 1 & 2, Revelation 21 & 22) 

 

See ‘Discipleship Resources’ 
(available from Friday 2 October) 

Gathered in groups Sunday 11 October  

→ Introduction to ‘justice’ focus 
→ Overview of ‘See Think Feel’ group activity & decide on 

date to go out and practice together 
→ Introduce idea of practical group initiative 

Gathered online Sunday 18 October 
The principles of Christian justice 
(Philippians 2, John 13:1-17) 

 
See ‘Discipleship Resources’ 
(available from Friday 16 October) 

Gathered in groups Sunday 25 October  
→ Discuss the ‘why’ behind the ‘See Think Feel’ activity 
→ Discuss ‘what’ is involved 

Gathered online Sunday 1 November 
The opposite of ‘love’ is 
‘indifference’ 
(Luke 10:25-37) 

→ Practice ‘See Think Feel’ activity as a group, in pairs 
and/or individually See ‘Discipleship Resources’ 

(available from Friday 30 October) 
Gathered in groups Sunday 8 November  

→ Reflect on ‘See Think Feel’ activity 
→ Decide on practical group initiative and start planning 

Gathered online Sunday 15 November 
Being a community of justice 
(Jeremiah 29, Acts 2) 

 See ‘Discipleship Resources’ 
(available from Friday 13 November) 

Gathered in groups Sunday 22 November  → Prayer and planning for practical group initiative 

Gathered online Sunday 29 November 
Wealth, consumerism and justice 
 (James 5) 

 

See ‘Discipleship Resources’ 
(available from Friday 27 November) 

Gathered in groups Sunday 6 December  

Gathered online Sunday 13 December 
Justice for others 
 (Exodus 1) 

 

See ‘Discipleship Resources’ 
(available from Friday 11 December) 

Gathered in groups Sunday 20 December 
The King of justice 
(Luke 1 & 2) 

→ Small Group Christmas gathering organised by group 
→ Christmas gathering Sun 20 Dec 
→ Christmas morning service Sun 25 Dec + streamed online 

 

→ Action practical group initiative during any / all of 
these 3 weeks 

→ After completing initiative, reflect on discussion 
questions (see Leader Guide) 
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